

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4870/2006

(From the impugned final judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CRLA No. 713/2004, 817/04, 977/04 and 1091/04 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(Crl.)...../2006 (CRLMP NO. 11519)

With Crl.M.P.11519/2006 (C/delay in filing SLP and C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 10/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sahdev Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anuvarat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.R.Rajendran Nair, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aseem Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Special Leave granted in both the matters.

The State shall file the appeal paper book prepared
in accordance with the
Supreme Court Rules within eight weeks so that the Registry may
thereafter place the
appeals for further hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master