

**SECTION-II**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 18796 OF 2013**

(Application for bail on behalf of Appellant Nos. 13, 14 & 15)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2006**

Ram Swaroop & Ors. ... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

State of Uttar Pradesh ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The applicatin for bail in the appeal above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter after two weeks to file  
the additional affidavit."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's order as above, Counsel for the Appellants has not filed additional affidavit, so far.

The Application for bail in the Appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 8th day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Advocate  
\*Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate  
(\*You are requested to file Vakalatnama/  
Appearance on behalf of State of Uttar Pradesh)

c-4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR