

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1187/2006

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1186/2006

(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 773/2007

(With Office Report)

Date : 11/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Crl. A. 1187

Mr. Raj Singh Rana,Adv.

Crl.A. 1186

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Narendra Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani,Adv.

Crl.A. 773

Mr. Harbans Lal Bajaj,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AAG

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. U. Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, learned counsel for the State of U.P. in Criminal Appeal No. 1187 of 2006, Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 1186 of 2006.

In absence of any counsel for the appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 773 of 2007, on the request of the Court, Mr. Anurag Singh, learned counsel also assisted the Court.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS