

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.364 OF 2016

(Application for Juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant No.6 viz. Mahesh)

AND

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.391 OF 2016

(Application for Juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant No.2 viz. Ashok Kumar)

IN

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2006

RAM SWAROOP & ORS

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER

It is submitted that above mentioned Criminal Appeal was disposed of vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.1.2015.

It is further submitted that Ashok Kumar (Appellant No.2) and Mahesh (Appellant No.6) in the instant Criminal Appeal have forwarded 2 separate applications through Senior Superintendent, Adarsh Jail, Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh raising issue of juvenility. In this connection, Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate has been appointed as Amicus Curiae for preparing proper applications and said Advocate (Amicus Curiae) submitted duly drafted two separate applications and the same have been registered as Crl.M.P.Nos. 364/2016 and 391/2016.

It is lastly submitted that original appeal paper books of Crl.A.No. 1186/2006 have been weeded out after due preservations as per rules. However, original file is available in Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate
315, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D

c2/sv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR