

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 364/2016 & CRLMP. 391/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).
1186/2006

RAM SWAROOP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(for claiming juvenility under Section 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant no.6 in crlmp.no.364 and in respect of appellant no.2 in Crl M.P. No. 391/2016 and office report)

Date : 12/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Rai, Adv.
Mr. Tannya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Makiya Mumtaz Hashmi, Adv.

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the interlocutory applications.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(H. S. Parasher)
Court Master