

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.364 OF 2016**

(Application for Juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant No.6 viz. Mahesh)

**AND**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.391 OF 2016**

(Application for Juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant No.2 viz. Ashok Kumar)

**IN**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1186 OF 2006**

RAM SWAROOP & ORS

... Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT IN DISPOSED OF MATTER**

It is submitted that above mentioned Criminal Appeal was disposed vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 13.1.2015.

The applications in the matter above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.2.2016 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice on the interlocutory applications.**

**Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, learned counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the State."**

Accrodingly, show cause notice was issued to Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Advocate on behalf of sole Respondent viz State of Uttar Pradesh since he has accepted notice in Court on 12.2.2016.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of State of Uttar Pradesh.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 01<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Ms. Rachna Joshi Issar, Advocate  
315, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D
2. Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Advocate  
A-69, LGF, Nizamuddin (East) New Delhi