

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 364/2016 & CRLMP. 391/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s).  
1186/2006

RAM SWAROOP &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLAIMING JUVENILITY U/S 7A OF JUVENILE JUSTICE (CARE AND PROTECTION OF CHILDREN) ACT, 2000 IN RESPECT OF APPELLANT NO.6 VIZ. MAHESH AND APPELLANT NO.2 VIZ. ASHOK KUMAR AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 04/07/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.

Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar (AC), Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Rao, AAG  
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG  
Mr. M. Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. Arjit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State/respondent wants some more time to hold an inquiry into the claim of the appellant No. 1 as to whether he was juvenile on the date of incident.

List after four weeks.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER