

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11 SECTION II  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NOS. 364 & 391/2016 in  
Criminal Appeal No. 1186/2006  
RAM SWAROOP & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of Appellant No. 6 viz. Mahesh and for juvenility u/s 7A of Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act, 2000 in respect of appellant No. 2 viz. Ashok Kumar and office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. L. Janjani, Adv.  
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.  
Mrs. Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.(A.C.)  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjit Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks, as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent-State.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
Court Master Court Master